

Date of Issuance: February 28, 2025	Effective Date: February 28, 2025
Owner: Drainage District No. 14, Worth County, Iowa	Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Rognes Brothers Excavating, Inc.	Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer: Bolton & Menk, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.: 0A1.124363
Project: Tile Improvements	Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Change Order Items

**SECTION 2 – IOWA HIGHWAY 65**

- CO1-1: DRAIN TILE, TRENCHLESS, STEEL, 0.625" WALL, 42" DIAMETER, 111 LF @ \$1,450.00/LF = \$160,950.00
- CO1-2: CLASS III RCP, 42" DIAMETER, 20 LF @ \$235.00/LF = \$4,700.00
- CO1-3: 12" ON 42" DIAMETER RCP TEE, FABRICATION ONLY, 1 EA @ \$2,900.00/EA = \$2,900.00
- CO1-4: 36" TO 42" RCP REDUCER, 2 EA @ \$4,000.00/EA = \$8,000.00
- 201: DRAIN TILE, TRENCHLESS, STEEL, 0.531" WALL, 36" DIAMETER, -88 LF @ \$1,285.00/LF = -\$113,080.00
- 202: CLASS III RCP, 36" DIAMETER, -37 LF @ \$135.00/LF = -\$4,995.00
- 203: 12" ON 36" DIAMETER RCP TEE, FABRICATION ONLY, -2 EA @ \$900.00 EA = -\$1,800.00
- 204: 12" HICKENBOTTOM INTAKE, -1 EA @ \$825.00/EA = -\$825.00
- TOTAL INCREASE = \$176,550.00
- TOTAL DECREASE = -\$120,700.00
- TOTAL CHANGE ORDER INCREASE OF \$55,850.00

Attachments: : None

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[Note Changes in Milestones if Applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price:  <b>\$ 926,008.50</b>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <b>03/01/2025</b> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:  <b>\$ 0.00</b>	[Increase] [Decrease] from Previously Approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1: Substantial Completion: <b>03/01/2025</b> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  <b>\$ 926,008.50</b>	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <b>03/01/2025</b> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
[Increase] [ <del>Decrease</del> ] of this Change Order:  <b>\$ 55,850.00</b>	[Increase] [ <del>Decrease</del> ] of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <b>07/01/2025</b> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  <b>\$ 981,858.50</b>	Contract Times with All Approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <b>07/01/2025</b> Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates

RECOMMENDED:

By: Jn D  
Engineer (if required)

Title: Water Resources Project Engineer

Date: 3/6/25

ACCEPTED:

By: Maurice Smely  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Title: Chairman

Date: 3-17-25

ACCEPTED:

By: John J. By  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title: President

Date: 3/6/25

Approved by Funding Agency  
(if applicable)

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**FILED**  
WORTH COUNTY, IA  
MAR 11 2025  
JACKI A. BACKHAUS  
WORTH COUNTY AUDITOR